Project Green projections Near-term carbon reduction goal

Target Tower kWh Emissions Intensity(3)

Average

2021-2026
~ 23.5% reduction in kgCO2e/kWh

(1) Source: IHS Scope 1 and Scope 2 Carbon Footprint Report by EcoAct, 2021
(2) The CO2e emissions intensity (kgCO2e/kWh) is calculated as the ratio of Scope 1 and Scope 2 emissions (excluding refrigerants) divided by tower energy consumed
(3) The target relates to our Scope 1 and Scope 2 energy related tower emissions. IHS will review the baseline as we expand into new markets, or encompass growth, or as needed to reflect significant changes in our organization
(4) IHS Towers believes ICE Low Sulphur Gasoil is the most representative third-party indicator of the price we pay for diesel, and our internal Project Green model and IRR sensitivity, as presented, factor in the forward-looking

assumed ICE Low Sulphur Gasoil prices shown on this page. However, the ICE Low Sulphur Gasoil prices presented do not, and will not necessarily, align with the assumptions IHS Towers uses, or will use, in any presentation
of standalone guidance included in this presentation or elsewhere

Cost of Diesel
(based on internal IHS Towers estimates)

-30% -15% BASE +15% +30%

Estimated Return 17% 24% 30% 36% 42%

2021-2030
~ 50% reduction in kgCO2e/kWh

8

Stock Liquidity

• Trailing 90-day ADTV has increased to 337K shares as of
November 11, 2022 from 122K shares as of May 17, 2022

• Block B shares were unblocked on October 14, 2022,
and available for trade through registered offering until April
14, 2023, after which the Block B shares may be sold without
further restriction

• Continue to evaluate options that we believe will enhance the
value of the company

Balance Sheet

• Prudently managing balance sheet; leverage of 3.1x is at the
low-end of the 3-4x target

• In October, entered new $600M Three-Year Bullet-Term Loan
• Repaid the $280M Bridge Facility due February 2023
• Repaid the $76M US$ tranche of the Nigerian Credit Facility
• Remaining proceeds left undrawn

• Extended RCF maturity from 2023 to 2025

M&A